

Press Release

Brussels, 27th November 2024

- For immediate release -

EIM General Assembly re-elects President and welcomes a new Vice-President

Today, the General Assembly of EIM unanimously re-elected as its President María Luisa Domínguez González from the Spanish Infrastructure Manager Adif.

The General Assembly also elected a new Vice-President, Hakon Iversen, CEO of the Danish Infrastructure Manager Banedanmark.

María Luisa Domínguez González thanked all the members of EIM by stating that: "I thank the members of EIM for their ongoing trust and support by re-electing me President of EIM. The next years will be crucial for the European single railway area, both in terms of resilience, funding and finance as well as innovation. I also wish a warm welcome to Hakon Iversen, CEO of Banedanmark, who was elected today Member of the Board of EIM."

Hakon Iversen stated that: "I thank the members of EIM for their confidence by electing me as Vice-President of EIM. I am looking forward to many high-level exchanges on the further digitalisation of rail infrastructure, especially ERTMS and FRMCS."

The Executive Director of EIM, Monika Heiming, complements: "The next European Commission 2024-2029 will work on several reforms and legal initiatives. Many of them are highly relevant for rail infrastructure managers. EIM is committed to make a valuable contribution to them for a single, resilient and innovative single European railway area."

The General Assembly endorsed the work done in 2024 and the ambitious work plan for 2025 and beyond.

For further information, please contact:

Monika Heiming Executive Director

T.: +32 2 234 37 70

E.: monika.heiming@eimrail.org

EIM, the association of European Rail Infrastructure Managers, was established in 2002 to promote the interests of the infrastructure managers in Europe. EIM's primary goal is promoting growth of rail traffic and the development of an open sustainable, efficient, customer-oriented rail network in Europe.

1/1

To find out more about EIM, visit www.eimrail.org